### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|----------------|----------|----------------|--|
| 37signals, LLC |          | 101/30/2014    | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: ILLINOIS |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Basecamp, LLC                       |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 30 North Racine Avenue              |  |
| Internal Address: | #200                                |  |
| City:             | Chicago                             |  |
| State/Country:    | ILLINOIS                            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 60607                               |  |
| Entity Type:      | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3202059 | BASECAMP  |
| Registration Number: | 3202063 |           |
| Registration Number: | 3206303 | 37SIGNALS |
| Registration Number: | 3206304 | 37SIGNALS |
| Registration Number: | 3204083 |           |
| Registration Number: | 3296823 | HIGHRISE  |
| Registration Number: | 3384493 |           |
| Registration Number: | 3633582 | CAMPFIRE  |
| Registration Number: | 3778052 |           |
| Registration Number: | 3206238 | BACKPACK  |
| Registration Number: | 3204022 |           |

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0977** 

**Fax Number**: 3127016801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 701-6895
Email: grice@fvldlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Rice
Address Line 1: 55 W. Monroe St.
Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Glenn A. Rice |
|--------------------|---------------|
| Signature:         | /Glenn Rice/  |
| Date:              | 02/06/2014    |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert Reciting Name Change to Basecamp, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0978



## To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that



Authentication #: 1403402327

Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

# In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 3RD

day of FEBRUARY

A.D.

esse White

2014

SECRETARY OF STATE

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 02/06/2014